

Taylor Walker April 2015 - Allergy Data

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
Mini Plates	Baked Camembert	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Taylor Walker Pulled Pork Bites	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Tomato & Red Peper Soup	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Hand - Battered Cod Goujons	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Taylor Walker Chicken Wings	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Barley)	No
	Mushrooms on Garlic Ciabatta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No
Sharing Plates	Taylor Walker Favourites Platter	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Chip Shop Platter	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Oats)	No
	Pulled Pork Nachos	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Barley)	No
	Nachos without Pulled Pork	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
	Bread & Oils	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Marinated Olives	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Burgers	Big Ben Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Taylor Walker Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	The Beef Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Pastrami Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Chicken & Chorizo Burger	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Chicken Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Mozzarella & Basil Pesto Burger	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
Burger Toppings	Bacon & Cheddar	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Mushrooms with Peppercorn & Stilton Sauce	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Spicy Jalapeno, Salsa & Soured Cream	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
The Pie Shop	Slow Cooked Lamb & Sweet Potato Pie	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Chicken, Chardonnay & Pancetta Pie	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Taylor Walker Steak & Ale Pie	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
Our Favourites	9oz Rump Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Add a Sauce - Chillli Bourbon	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes
	Add a Sauce - Creamy Peppercorn & Stilton	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Add a Sauce - Hollandaise	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes
	Taylor Walker Hunters Chicken	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Barley)	No
	Ploughmans Tart	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
	Sausages & Mash	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Chicken & Bacon Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
Ham, Egg & Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	
Fish & Chips	Our Ultimate Fish & Chips with Garden Peas	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Our Ultimate Fish & Chips with Mushy Peas	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Fish & Chips with Garden Peas	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Fish & Chips with Mushy Peas	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Scampi & Chips with Garden Peas	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Scampi & Chips with Mushy Peas	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Veggie Fish & Chips with Garden Peas	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Veggie Fish & Chips with Mushy Peas	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
Desserts	Millionaire's Cheesecake	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Oats)	Yes
	Chocolate Fudge Cake with Custard	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Chocolate Fudge Cake with Vanilla Ice Cream	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Bramley Apple Pie with Custard	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Bramley Apple Pie with Vanilla Ice Cream	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Ice Cream Accomp (Wafers)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Chocolate Ice Cream (1 Scoop)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
	Strawberry Ice Cream (1 Scoop)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Vanilla Ice Cream (1 Scoop)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

Sides	Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Seasonal Veg	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Onion Rings	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Sweet Potato Fries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Side Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
	Bread & Butter	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Garlic Ciabatta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No
	Garlic Ciabatta with Cheese	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	
Sandwiches & Wraps	Chicken & Bacon White Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	
	Chicken & Bacon Malted Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	
	Chicken & Bacon Baguette	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No	
	Chicken & Bacon Wrap	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	
	Hand-Battered Cod Goujons White Bloomer Sandwich	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Hand-Battered Cod Goujons Malted Bloomer Sandwich	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Hand-Battered Cod Goujons Baguette	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Hand-Battered Cod Goujons Wrap	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Mature Cheddar & Branston Pickle White Bloomer Sandwich	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Mature Cheddar & Branston Pickle Malted Bloomer Sandwich	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Mature Cheddar & Branston Pickle Baguette	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Mature Cheddar & Branston Pickle Wrap	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Pulled Pork White Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Pulled Pork Malted Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Pulled Pork Baguette	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Pulled Pork Wrap	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Veggie Club White Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Veggie Club Malted Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Veggie Club Baguette	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
Veggie Club Wrap	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
Sandwiches & Wraps	Pastrami White Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Pastrami Malted Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Pastrami Baguette	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Pastrami Wrap	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Cheese & Ham Toastie on White Bread	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Cheese & Ham Toastie on Malted Bread	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
Jacket Potatoes	Cheddar Cheese & Beans	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
	Cheddar Cheese & Bacon	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
	Tuna Mayonnaisse	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
	Pulled Pork	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Barley)	No
Sunday Roasts	Roast Lamb	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Roast Sirloin of Beef	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Roast Pork	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes
Specials	Starter - Sausage Platter Sharer	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes
	Starter - Veggie Platter Sharer	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Main - 16oz Gammon Steak with Fried Egg	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - 16oz Gammon Steak with Pineapple	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - Fish Pie	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
	Main - Lamb Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - Sirloin Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - Juicy Lucy Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
Main - Mixed Grill	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
Specials Continued	Main - Classic Hot Dog	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - Salmon & Red Pepper Burger	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Main - Ribeye Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - Fillet Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - 16oz Sirloin on the bone	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - Wagyu Burger	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Main - Mixed Grill Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Main - Three Way Pork Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Main - Slider of Burgers	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Main - Duck & Barley Pie	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Main - Chicken & Asparagus Pie	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Snack- Roast Beef & Horseradish Baguette	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Snack- Roast Beef & Horseradish Malted Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Snack- Roast Beef & Horseradish White Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Snack- Roast Beef & Horseradish Wrap	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Snack- Roast Lamb & Mint Sauce Baguette	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Snack- Roast Lamb & Mint Sauce Malted Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Snack- Roast Lamb & Mint Sauce White Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Snack- Roast Lamb & Mint Sauce Wrap	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Snack- Roast Pork & Stuffing Baguette	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
Snack- Roast Pork & Stuffing Malted Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	
Snack- Roast Pork & Stuffing White Bloomer Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	
Snack- Roast Pork & Stuffing Wrap	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
Kids Menu - Starters	Tomato Soup	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Rye)	No
	Garlic Ciabatta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No
Kids Menu - Mains	Hunters Chicken	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
	Hand-Battered Cod Goujons with Peas	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Hand-Battered Cod Goujons with Mushy Peas	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Beef Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
Kids Menu - Dessert	Kids Ice cream Sugar Curl Wafer	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Strawberry Ice Cream (1 Scoop)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Chocolate Ice Cream (1 Scoop)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
	Vanilla Ice Cream (1scoop)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Breakfast Mains	The Steak Fry Up	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
	Full English	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	The Vegetarian	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes
	Eggs Benedict	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes
	Eggs & Bacon with Toast	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Croissant	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No
	Little Soldiers with Apple Juice	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Little Soldiers with Cranberry Juice	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Little Soldiers with Orange Juice	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Fresh Fruit Salad	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes (Almonds)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Hot Porridge Oats	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Oats)	Yes	

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
Breakfast Sandwiches	Egg & Bacon White Bloomer Bread Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Egg & Bacon Malted Bloomer Bread Sandwich	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Egg & Bacon Muffin	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Egg & Bacon Wrap	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Sausage & Egg White Bloomer Bread Sandwich	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Sausage & Egg Malted Bloomer Bread Sandwich	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Sausage & Egg Muffin	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Sausage & Egg Wrap	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Sausage, Bacon & Egg White Bloomer Bread Sandwich	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Sausage, Bacon & Egg Malted Bloomer Bread Sandwich	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Sausage, Bacon & Egg Muffin	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Sausage, Bacon & Egg Wrap	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No

Breakfast Extras	Hash Browns	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Sausage	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Veggie Sausage	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes
	Toast	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No
	Extra Fried Egg	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
	Extra Bacon	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya
Condiments	English Mustard	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No
	Vinegar Malt	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Barley)	No
	Horseradish Sauce	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
	Bramley Apple Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Wholegrain Mustard	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
	HP Squeezy Brown Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Barley & Rye)	No
	Heinz Tomato Ketchup	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
	Cranberry Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Tartare Sauce	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
	Mayonnalse	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
	Mint Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

All allergy and intolerance information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats